MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1907.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1907

PUBLIC LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1907.

Chapter 138.

An Act to provide for the remuneration of Deputy Sheriffs.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section 1. The remuneration of deputy sheriffs while in Compensaattendance upon supreme judicial courts in the several counties, and while in attendance on any court where jury trials may be held, shall receive for said attendance three dollars per day for such attendance. The fees provided by section sixty-nine of _fees. chapter twenty-nine of the revised statutes shall remain as heretofore established.

Section 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 26, 1907.

Chapter 139.

An Act relating to attendance of Witnesses at court.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section one hundred and fifteen of chapter eighty-four of the revised statutes is hereby amended by striking out the words R. S.. "not exceeding twenty" in the fifth line and inserting in place thereof the words 'not exceeding one hundred.' So that said section as amended, shall read as follows:

Section 115,

'Section 1. When a person, summoned, and obliged to attend before any judiciay tribunal, fails to do so without reasonable excuse, he is liable to the party aggrieved for all damages sustained thereby. The judge or justice of such tribunal and are liable for may issue a capias to apprehend and bring such delinquent before him; and he may be fined not exceeding one hundred dollars and costs of attachment, and committed until the same and costs are paid.'

Witnesses summoned. attend. in damages.

Approved March 26, 1907.